2021. Under this accounting treatment, the Company is required to measure the fair value of the Warrants at the end of each
reporting period as well as re-evaluate the treatment of the warrants and recognize changes in the fair value from the prior period
in the Company’s operating results for the current period. The revision resulted in a $22.4 million increase in the Warrant
Liability line item and an offsetting decrease to the Class A Common Stock Subject to Possible Redemption mezzanine equity
line item as of March 4, 2021.  Transaction costs of the IPO of $853,386 were allocated to expense associated with the warrant
liability and $2,400,000 was expensed due to the excess of fair value of the Private Placement Warrants over the selling price (see
Note 5), both of which are reflected in the change to the Accumulated Deficit line item.  There is no change to stockholders'
equity at any reported balance sheet date.

The Company’s accounting for the Warrants as components of equity instead of as derivative liabilities did not have any effect on
the Company’s previously reported investments held in trust or cash.

As
Previously
Reported   Adjustments

As
Revised

Balance sheet as of February 17, 2021 (audited)
Warrant Liability  $ —  $ 22,400,000  $ 22,400,000
Class A Ordinary Shares Subject to Possible Redemption   189,253,030   (22,400,000)   166,853,030
Class A Ordinary Shares   107   224   331
Additional Paid-in Capital   5,004,504   3,253,162   8,257,666
Accumulated Deficit   (5,107)   (3,253,386)   (3,258,493)

NOTE 3. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited condensed financial statements have been prepared in accordance with accounting principles
generally accepted in the United States of America (“GAAP”) for interim financial information and in accordance with the
instructions to Form 10-Q and Article 8 of Regulation S-X of the SEC. Certain information or footnote disclosures normally
included in financial statements prepared in accordance with GAAP have been condensed or omitted, pursuant to the rules and
regulations of the SEC for interim financial reporting. Accordingly, they do not include all the information and footnotes